
Chancellor Search 

Screening Committee Members 

Todd Coston Committee Chair (Non – Voting) 
Associate Vice Chancellor, Planning & Educational 
Technology 
Email: tcoston@kccd.edu  
Phone: 661-336-5078 

Mrs. Nan Gomez-Heitzeberg Board Trustee, Adhoc (Non-Voting) 
Email: nan.gomez@kccd.edu  

Faculty: 

Faculty 1: Pending Appointment Bakersfield College 
Email:  
Phone:  

Faculty 2: Pending Appointment Cerro Coso Community College 
Email:  
Phone:  

Robert Simpkins Professor, Anthropology 
Porterville College 
Email: robert.simpkins@portervillecollege.edu 
Phone: 559-791-2464 

Faculty 4: Pending Appointment CCA Representation: 
Email:  
Phone:  

Administrators:  

Jasmin Quinones Program Manager, Student Life & Leadership 
Porterville College 
Email: jasmin.quinones@portervillecollege.edu 
Phone: 559-791-2393 

Kathryn Bachman Dean Enrollment and Retention 
Cerro Coso Community College 
Email: kathryn.bachman@cerrocoso.edu 
Phone: 760-384-6150 
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Cathi Jacob Accounting Manager 
District Office 
Email: cjacob@kccd.edu 
Phone: 661-336-5105 

Susan Hubbell Manager, Financial Information BC Foundation 
Bakersfield College 
Email: susan.hubbell@kccd.edu  
Phone: 661-395-4929 

Classified:  

Classified 1: Pending Appointment Bakersfield College 
Email:  
Phone:  

Classified 2: Pending Appointment District Office 
Email:  
Phone:  

Levern Butler Systems Support Specialist II 
Porterville College 
Email: vbutler@portervillecollege.edu 
Phone:  559-791-2430

Tanner Barnett Administrative Assistant, CSEA President 
Cerro Coso Community College 
Email: tanner.barnett@cerrocoso.edu  
Phone: 760-384-6249 

Community Volunteers:  

Foundation Member 1: Pending Appointment Porterville College 
Email:  
Phone:  

Derek Yurosek Vice Chairman/Arable Capital Partners 
Bakersfield College 
Email:  derekyurosek@gmail.com 
Phone: 661-330-2610

Foundation Member 3: Pending Appointment Cerro Coso Community College 
Email:  
Phone:  

Student Trustee: 

Johanna Guzman Student Board Trustee 
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Email: 
johanna.cardenas8405@email.bakersfieldcollege.edu  
 

 

 

Adhoc: 

Abe Ali Vice Chancellor of Human Resources 
Email: abeali@kccd.edu  
Phone: 661-336-5140 
 

Krista Johns Consultant, Academic Search 
Email: Krista.Johns@academicsearch.org  
Phone: 202-332-4049 
 

Dr. Shirley Robinson Pippins Consultant, Academic Search 
Email: shirley.pippins@academicsearch.org  
Phone: 202-332-4049 
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